

NUramp Module 2: Preparing and Submitting Proposals
Fall 2016

[bookmark: _GoBack]Resources and Reference Materials
	Summary of Services 

	Office of Research and Economic Development (ORED) http://research.unl.edu/

	· Travel awards
· Internal research funding opportunities and financial services for internal funding
· Recognition and publicity for major awards
· Special events (annual Research Fair, seminars)
· Publications (annual report, Research News, webpage)
· National Strategic Research Institute 

	Office of Proposal Development (OPD) http://research.unl.edu/proposaldevelopment
Tisha Gilreath Mullen (402-472-2894, tgilreathmullen2@unl.edu)  

	· Assistance developing competitive external grant proposals 
· Facilitation of interdisciplinary and multi-institutional grant proposals
· Publication of Funding Announcements
· Expert review opportunities
· Limited submissions

	Research Compliance Services (RCS) http://research.unl.edu/researchresponsibility/research-responsibility/ 
Sara Frizzell (402-472-4491, sfrizzell2@unl.edu)
Institutional Animal Care Program (IACP) http://research.unl.edu/researchresponsibility/institutional-animal-care-program-iacp/ 
Kathy Pinkerton (402-472-4466, katherine.pinkerton@unl.edu)

	· Compliance with federal rules regarding human and animal protections, biosafety, and radiation safety 
· Training in responsible conduct of research
· Interest reporting and plans to manage potential conflicts of interest 
· Research review and compliance documents (IRB/IACUC)
· Export controls

	Office of Sponsored Programs (OSP) – Pre-Award http://research.unl.edu/sponsoredprograms 
Suzan Lund (402-472-1930, slund2@unl.edu)   

	· Pre-award and post-award services 
· Proposal review and submission to external sponsors 
· Award negotiation and acceptance / Subcontract negotiation
· Effort reporting – Personnel Activity Reports
· Financial management and close-out of awards 
· Coordination of interactions with sponsors and auditors

	NUtech Ventures http://www.nutechventures.org/
Aaron Funk (402-730-8918, afunk@nutechventures.org)

	· Promotes transfer of technologies into the commercial sector
· Helps protect intellectual property through patents or copyrights
· Supports start-up companies



Other Resources
NUgrant:
· https://nugrant.unl.edu/system/login 
Proposal Writing Resources:
· Foundation Center: A Proposal Writing Short Course  
· National Science Foundation: A Guide for Proposal Writing 
· National Institutes of Health: Grant Writing Tips Sheets 
· Social Science Research Council: On the Art of Writing Proposals   



